Associates, Chennai, Cost Accountants, (Firm Registration No. 003498) as Cost Auditor to conduct 

the Cost Audit pertaining to Cost Accounts and Records of the Fertilizer Division of the Company 

for the financial year ending 31st March 2026, on a remuneration of 1,75,000/- (Rupees One lakh 

Seventy Five thousand only) plus reimbursement of actual out of pocket expenses and subject to 

applicable taxes and levies be and is hereby approved and ratified.” 

By Order of the Board of Directors  

For Greenstar Fertilizers Limited 

SD/-